
Solicitation No:

Strategic Plan Goal:
No 2 Set Standard for a Safe and Secure City
No. 2.3 Increase public safety operational efficiency

El Paso Police Department Headquarters
Design-Build Owner’s Representative

February 15, 2022



2Contract Details

Location: Cohen Property 9700 Gateway N. Blvd. El Paso, TX

District(s): 4

Total Budget: $ 90.6 M

Funding Source: 2019 Public Safety Bond

Delivery 
Strategy: Design-Build



3

3

Project Location
Cohen Property 9700 Gateway N. Blvd. El Paso, TX 79924



44 Project Details
 Develop program, prepare design-build (D/B) 

requirements/bridging documents, assist in 
selection of D/B, perform design and 
constructability reviews and value engineering 
and provide construction  administration 
services.



5

5

Police Department Headquarters will include the 
following amenities:   

• Executive Staff Offices

• Planning and Risk Management

• Special  Operations Areas

• Crime and Photo Laboratories

• Storage areas for supplies and equipment

• Fleet Management 

• Sex Offender Area



66 6Scope of Work
 Provide Project Management Services through 

project completion.

 Develop design criteria.

 Develop Bridging Documents. 

 Control Cost.

 Assist in the procurement process to select a 
Design-Build Contractor. 

 Serve as City’s Quality Assurance Representative



7
Procurement Summary 

 Request for Qualifications advertised on August 3, 2021
 Eight (8) firms submitted Statements of Qualifications; five (5) 

were local.
 Recommendation
 Award the contract in the amount of $2,041,398.13 to 

Countryman & Co. Architects LLC, a local, woman–owned 
small business. 

 Preliminary Schedule 
 Programming:  February 2022 – August 2022
 D/B Selection:  July 2022 – January 2023
 Design and Construction:  January 2023 – January 2025 



8



9



10


	Slide Number 1
	Contract Details
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

