EI PaSO’ TX 30%'\;:32“1?)?6"

Legislation Text

File #: 22-184, Version: 1

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

District 4
Capital Improvement Department, Sam Rodriguez, (915) 212-1845

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

Discussion and action that the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to sign an Agreement for Professional
Services by and between the CITY OF EL PASO and COUNTRYMAN & CO. ARCHITECTURE a Texas
professional limited liability local company, for a project known as “EL PASO POLICE DEPARTMENT
HEADQUARTERS DESIGN-BUILD OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE” for an amount not to exceed TWO
MILLION FORTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT AND 13/100 DOLLARS
($2,041,398.13) and that the City Manager, or designee, be authorized to establish the funding sources, make
any necessary budget transfers, execute any and all documents necessary for the execution of the
Agreement, and to execute any contract amendments that do not impact the funding amount.

El Paso, TX Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/2/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

